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Fig. 1/78 Low-pressure multiway cock and permissible operating pres-
sure as a function of the permissible operating temperature

■ Application

The low-pressure multiway cocks are used to shut off differential 
pressure lines, to test the transmitter zero, and to test the trans-
mitter characteristic.

■ Design

Multiway cocks for flanging to transmitters.

Housing made of hot-pressed brass CuZn39Pb3, mat. No. 
2.0401.
Test connections with screw plugs or with self-sealing quick-
release couplings.

Note: an accessory set is always required for flanging of the mul-
tiway cock to a differential pressure transmitter.

Fig. 1/79 Cock positions; the symbols are printed on the cock

■ Ordering data Order No. Appr. kg

           

Operation Characteristic test Zero test

Low-pressure multiway cock
for liquids and gases
(without accessory set),
for flanging to transmitters,
max. operating pressure 25 bar,
max. operating temperature 60 °C
(up to 80 °C for a short time)
Test connections
2 sealing screws G3/8
2 quick-release couplings

7MF9004–4CA
7MF9004–4DA

1.75
1.75

Accessory set
Description on page 1/113, required
for flanging 
• Screws M10, flat-profile gaskets
• Screws 7/16-20 UNF, flat-profile gaskets
• For oxygen 

(in conjunction with Order code S11),
screws M10, flat-profile gaskets

• Multiway cock, oil-free and grease-free 
design 
BAM- tested lubricant,
gasket suitable for oxygen measurement 

• Mounting bracket (see page 1/111 for 
data), required for wall mounting or for 
securing on mounting rack (72 × 72 mm 
grid)

Order codes1)

L11
L31
L15

S11

M13

0.2
0.2
0.2

0.85

1) Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order code(s).

Fig. 1/80 Low-pressure multiway cocks for direct flanging to transmitters, dimensions

1 and 2 Process connections (hose sleeve diameter 12 mm)
3 and 4 Connections for transmitter (DIN EN 61 518, form A)
5 and 6 Connections for testing, with sealing screws G3/8

or with quick-release couplings

7MF9004—4CA 7MF9004—4DA

Self-sealing quick-release coupling

Hexagon
socket
SW 8Hexagon

socket
SW 8


